



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 144/2020, CM Nos. 7457/2020, 7459/2020 & 7461/2020
KAMAL BOHRA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

M/S JAINSONS ELECTRONICS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

03.01.2022

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

None for the parties.

Let Court notice be issued to the parties and their counsel, returnable on July 29, 2022.

Let soft copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 3, 2022/aky