



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 144/2020 & C.M. APPL. 7457/2020, 7459/2020,
7461/2020

KAMAL BOHRA Appellant
Through: Ms. Chandni Bajaj, Advocate.

versus

M/S JAINSONS ELECTRONICS Respondent
Through: Mr. Shailender Negi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **11.01.2023**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is in a personal difficulty today.

Pursuant to the Court notice issued on 03.01.2022, Mr. Shailender Negi, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of Respondent.

Let a copy of the paper book be supplied to learned counsel for Respondent within a period of one week from today.

List on 13.07.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 11, 2023/sn