



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 144/2020 & CM APPL. 7457/2020 & CM APPL. 7459/2020 &
CM APPL. 7461/2020

KAMAL BOHRA Appellant

Through: Mr. Anand Kumar Pandey, Advocate

versus

M/S JAINSONS ELECTRONICS Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
09.01.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for an adjournment.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has no objection to the same.

At request, list on 9th April, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 9, 2024
gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any