



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 144/2020, CM APPL. 7457/2020, CM APPL. 7459/2020 & CM
APPL. 7461/2020

KAMAL BOHRA Appellant

Through: Ms.Sanya Bhatia, Advocate

versus

M/S JAINSONS ELECTRONICS Respondent

Through: Mr.Shailender Negi, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
09.04.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for an adjournment submitting to the effect that the arguing counsel is indisposed and the same is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

At request, list on 28th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 9, 2024
rk/sv/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any