



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 144/2020 & CM APPL. 7457/2020 CM APPL. 7459/2020 CM
APPL. 7461/2020

KAMAL BOHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dubey, Advocate.

versus

M/S JAINSONS ELECTRONICS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **02.09.2025**

No one is present on behalf of the respondent when the matter is called-out.

At request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, who submits that the counsel leading them in the matter is in some personal difficulty today, re-notify on 29th January 2026.

In the meantime, counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopses of their respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon before the next date, not exceeding 03 pages; with copies to the opposing counsel.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/ak