



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 144/2020, CM APPL. 7457/2020, CM APPL. 7459/2020, CM APPL. 7461/2020

KAMAL BOHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anand Kumar Pandey, Advocate

versus

M/S JAINSONS ELECTRONICS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Written Submissions have not been filed by both the parties in terms of Order dated 02.09.2025.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that he has filed his Written Submissions yesterday only.
3. Let the same be brought on record.
4. Both the parties are directed to file their Written Submissions within 15 days, failing which the same shall be accepted, subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
5. List on 27.04.2026.
6. E-TCR be summoned on or before the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

N