



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 144/2020, CM APPL. 7457/2020, CM APPL. 7459/2020
& CM APPL. 7461/2020

KAMAL BOHRAAppellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

M/S JAINSONS ELECTRONICSRespondent

Through: Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Appellant, as the main Counsel is not available.
2. No adjournment Application has been filed nor any intimation has been given to the Respondent's Counsel.
3. Adjournment granted, subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Fund.
4. List on 30.11.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026

N